

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator LaFleur to Reengrossed House Bill No. 874 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 6, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and
3 adopted by the Senate on May 14, 2018, on page 2, line 2, delete "\$58,764,902" and insert
4 "\$55,559,114".

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 16, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
7 and adopted by the Senate on May 14, 2018, on page 5, line 13, delete "22" and insert "19".

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 28, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
10 and adopted by the Senate on May 14, 2018, on page 7, line 36, delete "\$155,250.00" and
11 insert "\$207,000.00 plus court costs and legal interest.".

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 47, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
14 and adopted by the Senate on May 14, 2018, on page 11, between lines 4 and 5, insert the
15 following:

- 16 " (103) "Allen Viator, Individually and as Tutor and Administrator of the Natural
17 Minor child, Jade Rachelle Viator, and Individually and on Behalf of the
18 Estate of Angelic Cormier v. State of Louisiana, through the Department of
19 Transportation and Development"; 19th JDC Docket No. 531,664, Div. 23;
20 \$75,000.00.
21 (104) "Hayward J. Theriot v. Ports of America Baton Rouge, Inc., and/or Baton
22 Rouge Marine Contractors, Inc., et al"; 18th JDC No. 38,990, Div. "C";
23 \$250,000.00.
24 (105) "Glenda Addison Breaux, et al v. State of Louisiana, through the Department
25 of Transportation and Development"; 10th JDC, Docket No. C86043 A;
26 \$325,210.00, plus legal interest.
27 (106) "Bobby Isgitt v. State of Louisiana v. State of Louisiana, through the
28 Department of Transportation and Development"; 10th JDC, Docket No. C-
29 87267 A; \$155,000.00, plus court costs.
30 (108) "Cody Lacaze v. State of Louisiana, through the Department Transportation
31 and Development"; 10th JDC, Docket No. C-84475 A; \$110,324.46. Monies
32 awarded in this judgment for future medical expenses shall be payable from
33 the Future Medical Care Fund pursuant to R.S. 39:1533.2"